



<b>DATE:</b>	<b>30.11.2018</b>	<b>FOI REQUEST NO:</b>	<b>250_1819</b>
--------------	-------------------	------------------------	-----------------

**FOI REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

1. How many times have the service been called out to rescue stuck pets in the last three years?
2. How many times have the service been called out to rescue other animals, excluding pets, in the last three years?
3. What are the strangest/most exotic pets the fire service has rescued in the past three years?  
**THIS INFORMATION IS NOT RECORDED.**
4. How many hours of fire service time has been spent rescuing pets in the last three years?
5. How many hours of fire service time has been spent rescuing other animals, excluding pets, in the last three years?
6. How many hours has been spent by the fire service battling fires for the last three year?

\* Note the time spent is the time the incident lasted it does not take into account person hours

	2015	2016	2017
Domestic Animals Number of incidents	96	102	108
Non Domestic Animals Number of incidents	70	56	70
Time spent rescuing domestic animals*	169	144	174
Time spent rescuing non domestic animals*	69	59	110
Hours spent firefighting*	3,742	3,155	3,143